REGD/E-MAIL

From

The Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

- 1. Registrars of all State & Private Universities in the State of Haryana
- 2. Principals of all Govt. Colleges in the State of Haryana
- 3. Principals of all Govt. Aided Colleges in the State of Haryana.
- 4. Principals of all Self Financed Private Colleges in the State of Haryana.

Memo No. 9/115-2023 Co(3)
Dated Panchkula, the 12.06.2013

Subject:-

Regarding conduct of Yog Protocol Training Program.

In continuation of this office memo. No. 9/115-2023 Co(3) dated 01.06.2023 on the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that Sh. Dinesh Kumar, State NSS Officer O/o Director higher Education, Haryana has been appointed as Nodal Officer regarding taking reports on Yog Protocol Training Program to be conducted in all HEIs for further reporting with Haryana Yog Aayog on behalf of the Department. Therefore, you are requested that while sending the dates to conduct the subject cited program in your respective Institutions, to Haryana Yog Aayog at E-mail ID haryanayogaayog@gmail.com, also inform to the Nodal Officer on their E-mail ID i.e. snoharyana@gmail.com

Superintendent Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated : Panchkula the 12.06. Lo23

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please:-

- Sh. Dinesh Kumar, State NSS Officer O/o Director higher Education along with the copy of order dated 25.06.2023.
- 2. In-Charge IT Cell to upload it on the Web Portal of Higher Education Directorate.

Superintendent Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Alaryana, Panchkula